OP \$165.00 7615041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		07/13/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	504 Carnegie Center	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76150412	EXPERIENCE YOU CAN TRUST		
Serial Number:	75859275	PHARMANET		
Serial Number:	76149568	PHARMANET		
Serial Number:	76302977	PHARMASOFT		
Serial Number:	77975451	THE ART OF CHOOSING WELL		
Serial Number:	76147247	WEBSYS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3562

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0963

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8197304-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Mulligan	
Signature:	/ted mulligan/	
Date:	07/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=WT-Trademark Release 2011-07-13#page2.tif source=WT-Trademark Release 2011-07-13#page3.tif source=WT-Trademark Release 2011-07-13#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0964

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 13, 2011 and granted by Wilmington Trust, National Association as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 9, 2010 among Pharmanet Development Group, Inc. (the "Company"), the other grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Pledgor" and together with the Company, the "Pledgors"), and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 9, 2010, between the Company and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), in favor of the Agent. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreements, the Pledgors granted to the Agent a continuing lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, all goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property);

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2010 at Reel 4183 and Frame 0252; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases to the Pledgors any and all goodwill, rights, title and interest it has against the Trademark Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the respective Pledgors.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor by merger to WILMINGTON TRUST FSB as Agent

Rv.

Name

Vice President

[Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0966

Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status Int. Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Registered Owner
EXPERIENCE YOU CAN TRUST	United States of America	Registered 42	76/150,412 Oct 19 2000	2,630,227 Oct 08 2002	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.
PHARMANET	United States of America	Registered 42	75/859,275 Nov 30 1999	2,535,459 Feb 05 2002	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.
PHARMANET & DESIGN	United States of America	Registered 42	76/149,568 Oct 19 2000	2,614,234 Sep 03 2002	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.
PHARMASOFT	United States of America	Registered 09, 16, 37, 42	76/302,977 Aug 21 2001	3,002,220 Sep 27 2005	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.
THE ART OF CHOOSING WELL	United States of America	Registered 42	77/975,451 Jan 04 2007	3,437,482 May 27 2008	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.
WEBSYS	United States of America	Registered 42	76/147,247 Oct 16 2000	2,671,057 Jan 07 2003	PharmaNet Development Group, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 07/14/2011